
Zug, December 02, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Supersector Indices effective on December 23, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.12.2024 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Addition

23.12.2024 BFSE EURO STOXX Total Market Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Addition

23.12.2024 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services CH4085 CH1107979838 R&S GROUP HOLDING AG Addition

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services GB1844 GB00B02QND93 PAYPOINT Addition

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion

23.12.2024 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE703G SE0017483506 INSTALCO AB Deletion

23.12.2024 BINE EURO STOXX Total Market Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 BINP STOXX Europe Total Market Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 L3700P STOXX Europe 400 Personal & Household Goods GB9044 GB0003718474 GAMES WORKSHOP Addition

23.12.2024 L3700P STOXX Europe 400 Personal & Household Goods 18592 GB0001859296 VISTRY GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 L5300P STOXX Europe 400 Retail GB60TQ GB00BM8Q5M07 JD SPORTS FASHION Deletion

23.12.2024 NCIP STOXX Europe 400 Chemicals DE50C8 DE0006062144 COVESTRO Deletion

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services 882217 GB0007669376 ST.JAMES'S PLACE CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services B1VZ0M GB00B1VZ0M25 HARGREAVES LANSDOWN Addition

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services NL404G JE00BRX98089 CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS Addition

23.12.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

23.12.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services FI3022 FI4000074984 Valmet Deletion

23.12.2024 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 33086 GB0003308607 SPECTRIS Deletion

23.12.2024 NINP STOXX Europe 400 Insurance DE2081 DE000TLX1005 TALANX Addition

23.12.2024 NINP STOXX Europe 400 Insurance 485283 NO0003053605 STOREBRAND Addition

23.12.2024 NINP STOXX Europe 400 Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care CH4074 CH1335392721 GALDERMA GROUP N Addition

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care IT101D IT0004056880 AMPLIFON Deletion

23.12.2024 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care 438520 SE0000202624 GETINGE B Deletion

23.12.2024 NREAP STOXX Europe 400 Real Estate SE10RY SE0017832488 FASTIGHETS BALDER B Addition

23.12.2024 NUTP STOXX Europe 400 Utilities EL004 ES0127797019 EDP RENOVAVEIS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CPP STOXX Europe 600 Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600PDP STOXX Europe 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 S600XCP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600XPP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6ENP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6PDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services 532812 SE0018012494 MODERN TIMES GRP B Addition

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Deletion

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services PL11Q2 PLULTGM00013 ULTIMATE GAMES Deletion

23.12.2024 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTDP STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SETTDP STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores SE339L SE0006261046 HUMBLE GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Addition

23.12.2024 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO120E NO0003053308 SCANA Addition

23.12.2024 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion
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23.12.2024 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SX7315E EURO STOXX Banks 30-15 B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7E EURO STOXX Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Banks B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SX8315E EURO STOXX Technology 30-15 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SX8E EURO STOXX Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1ATOE STOXX North America 600 Automobiles & Parts LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1BNKE STOXX North America 600 Banks EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1CHME STOXX North America 600 Chemicals CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1CNSE STOXX North America 600 Construction & Materials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXA1UTIE STOXX North America 600 Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXAF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Automobiles & Parts SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXAP STOXX Europe 600 Automobiles & Parts SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXAPDP STOXX North America 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXAPDP STOXX North America 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXC3P EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services 30-15 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCPP EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXF315E EURO STOXX Financial Services 30-15 IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFE EURO STOXX Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Financial Services CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks 7100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services 7100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXI315E EURO STOXX Insurance 30-15 IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIE EURO STOXX Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIP STOXX Europe 600 Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXK315E EURO STOXX Telecommunications 30-15 B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXKE EURO STOXX Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXKF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXKP STOXX Europe 600 Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXM315E EURO STOXX Media 30-15 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXME EURO STOXX Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXMF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXMP STOXX Europe 600 Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXN315E EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 30-15 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXN315E EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 30-15 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNE EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXNE EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1BNKE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Banks JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1CGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Travel & Leisure KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition
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23.12.2024 SXP1CGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1CHME STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Chemicals 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1CHME STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Chemicals 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1CNSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Construction & Materials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1RTSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Retail 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP1UTIE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP3P EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug Grocery Stores 30 15 DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXPDP EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXQE EURO STOXX Personal & Household Goods 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXQP STOXX Europe 600 Personal & Household Goods 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure 96359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1ATOE STOXX Global 1800 Automobiles & Parts SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1ATOE STOXX Global 1800 Automobiles & Parts LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure 96359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services 7100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion
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23.12.2024 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance IT602J IT0003796171 POSTE ITALIANE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1MDIE STOXX Global 1800 Media 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8ATOE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Automobiles & Parts LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8RTSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Retail 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@iss-stoxx.com



23.12.2024 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail 67952 GB00BSB7BS06 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

23.12.2024 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail SE503E SE0006625471 DUSTIN GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate SE114C SE0005034550 NEOBO FASTIGHETER Addition

23.12.2024 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate PL00BL PLINTKS00013 CFI HOLDING Deletion
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